DEPARTMENT OF MINES &z GAS DIVISION
DE. 7. OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

'j( Cronin B Grewl ide.d Ks .

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. paTeE. December 6, 1973

Surface Owner_ R. L. Robe Company Phillips Petroleum Company
Address Rte 6 - Fairmont, West Virginia aqdress. Box 287 - Great Bend, Kansas
Mineral Owner. B. E. Robe Ronald Robe 28

Address. Rt€ 6 - Fairmont, West Virginia Location (watersy MONongahela

Farm Acres

Coal Owner See below Well No 1 Elevation_]ﬂ_

* Address Al1 of the same address, shown  pipict Winfield County Marion

Coal Operator. None below Quadrangle Gladesville

Address

Richard K. Mellon

Sarah Mellon Scaife Foundation, A Non-Profit Pennsylvania Corporation

Paul Mellon, Donald D. Sheppard, Alisa M. Bruce, Adolph W. Schmidt and

George W. Wyckoff: Trustees of the A. W. Mellon Education & Charitable Trust,
- An Unincorporated Trust

Sy PRy P,
w N —
S| S St

*Address: c/o R. K. Mellon Foundation William

Attn: Gerald T. Ellemeyer INSPECTOR T0 BE NOTIFlED Blosser
L 39th Floor - 525 William Penn Place Colfax, W.Va. 363-9105
GENTLEMEN: Pittsburg, Pennsylvania 15219

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated Apri 1 4 19 68 by Bernard E.
Robe made tophi 11 ips Petroleum Co. and recorded on the _______ day of
18- 5 gy Marion County, Book /2 6 Page 357
X

NEW WELL ______ DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL ___ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
——  OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, ot Xli¢Xr¥dKto the above named coa>ORGtAMPIX
XX coal owners at their above shown respective address XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXHa4. BB E X 0K on the
same day with the mailing>oXd¥Xe¢) of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE 5 ey (22 K3 LI 00/

All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, RIPOOROD roduction Supt.
d“h%hbﬁﬁ:ﬂ is hereby:ppmvef i Box 287
”—%—-‘—-—-——Well Operator Great Bend,

City or Town

5 Kansas 67530 08/25/2023
“mml State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

MAR-312 :
ELANI{ET Bdﬂﬂ PERMIT NUMBER
47 049




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ' )
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO __X DRILL ____ DEEPEN ______ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
namg_De€lta Drilling Company NaMe_William Smith, Jr.
ADDRESS P 0. Box 781 - Indiana, Pa 15701 appressRte 10 Box 405 Morgantown, W.Va.
TELEPHONE _(412) L65-5657 TELEPHONE (304) 292-8233 26505
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 8000'  RoTARY_ X CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Helderberg Lime
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS__ X COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
XpXXX13-3/8" LB#( 32| )
9-5/8 36# (1010'") To Surface
8-5/8
7
5%
4y 11.6# (38000') 1000'" Fill up
3 Perf. Top
¥ 2-3/8" L.7# (8000]') Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER Bsgr&sva”ab] € %%;rer SALTUVBATéErB Variabl@ggr .
C ; wer .
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS freeport 97' Freeport 147", K1B:—mn1ng 197! K?Hann1ng 297"
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? NO BY WHOM?
TO DRILL:
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY
OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON

WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-
four (24) hours in advance.

\ 077209 39 T2UM TIMA3Y 2IHT
The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the, permit isto! bey issued: iwithingten wm HA

thereof. vongys ydovad 2i nolisool edl Sbod AN JN o8 o

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Summartis@ur s oidlor

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this p);opwm

We the

Code.

For Coal Company

Official Title
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Great Bend, Kansas

REGISTERED MAIL December 11, 1973

Robe "A'" No. 1

Marion County, West Virginia RE@EHME@

o DEC171973
Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Commissioner
State of West Virginia W, va OIL & GAS
0il & Gas Conservation Commission CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Charleston, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Huzzey:

Enclosed are five copies of Form 0G-1,0i1 & Gas Well Permit
Application, with attached well location maps covering our
proposed Robe A #1 to be drilled in the Gladesville Quad-
rangle, Winfield District, Marion County.

Also enclosed is our draft number 133119 in amount of $100
for the reclamation fund. Phillips Petroleum Company has
on file with your office the required performance bond.
The well location easement from the surface owner (copy
enclosed) has been recorded in the Marion County Clerk's
Office in Deed Book No. 744, Page 1088, and the location
map has been filed and recorded in Book 74l, Page 1089.

Copies of the permit application and location maps have been
mailed by registered mail to the coal owners as listed on
the application, the same date as this letter.

Your prompt consideration of our application will be appreci-
ated.

Yours truly,

)

L oA e/

C. D. Dohrer

Production Superintendent

Box 287

Great Bend, Kansas 67530
RVD :wld
Attach
ccs: Mr. D+ A. Miller

08/25/2023



08/25/2023



(2
K\

Pz,
‘o“’g(’ ST%X
Jer 2
§: B2 o =3

., V
“erruri

*

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

MEMORANDUM

T0: Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director DATE: 12/20/73

0il and Gas Division
FROM: Thomas E. Huzzey

Commissioner
SUBJECT : Phillips Petroleum Company

Robe "A" No. 1 Well, Marion County, West Virginia

The application of Phillips Petroleum Company for a permit fo
drill its Robe "A" No. 1 Well in Marion County, West Virginia has attached
a certified consent and casement, a leftter stating t+he location of wells
within on

unit attributable to the well. The pla

states, the neares

e mile of the proposed location, and includes a plat outlining The

+ shows, and the letter from Phillips
+ unit boundary is approximately 750 feet from the location.

The application is approved insofar as the 0il and Gas

Conservation Commission is concerned.

r’j](f;' “

THEH:

TEH/gd

Attach

08/25/2023
w




PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

Great Bend, Kansas
December 17, 1974

robe " o RECEIVED

Marion County, West Virginia

DEC 2 0 1973
Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Commissioner -
State of West Virginia w. VA, Ot & ON
0il & Gas Conservation Commission CONSERVATDNCOMM‘SS‘

Charleston, West Virginia
Dear Mr. Huzzey:

Please refer to our Well Permit Application dated
December 6, 1973, for our proposed Robe "A'" No. 1
in Marion County, West Virginia.

Please find attached hereto, two copies of a plat
outlining the drilling unit including the Robe 1o-
cation. The nearest well to this location is Phillips
Petroleum Company's Finch "A" No. 1, a dry hole plugged
and abandoned. This well is located approximately
LO0O'" from the proposed Robe location at 5750' north

of 39925' and 3325' west of 80°00', Marion County,

West Virginia.

The Robe "A'" No. 1 location is located approximately
750" from the nearest Unit boundary.

C. &7 b2
{ .

D. Dohrer

RVD :wld
Attach

08/25/2023
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Rev. - 9-71 RE@EHWE@
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAR 1 8 1974
\'\‘H DEPARTMENT OF MINES W. vr. OIL & GAS
rAinhe tho~e s A OL- R CONSERVATION COMMISSION
_ -~ Oil and Gas-Division - “= "
WELL RECORD!: Rotay_X__ Ol
. «T&\Orq‘\‘on- I s e ‘ el te : Cable Gas_ X SPNeiL
Quadrangle 1lle SO Pk R < L Recycling Comb.
) . Water Flood__  Storage
Permit No..MAR:;lZ o fn sm A[ FaT. e ' T Disposal.__- -
22l (Kind)
-+ Company-~ Phillips Petreleum Company: . ‘r(hﬁngandw‘ ‘ U&din-r b Gemment B
Addre =% ‘Great Bend, KS r6 0 - Tubing . | “Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm:- Robe-A . “Acres 28 """ ; 7 § . t .
Location (waters) - Monongahela” 2 7 Size. . . . et at:
Well No. : B Elev.1757' GL* 5016 (RKE)
District_ Winf ield  County Marion \ - Cond. [ (OAzu [r : -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10” .32‘ 4 30t p50 sx-Circ‘tg surf
R,.L, Robe - o5/8 _ 0° | 1980 "7 31080 }00 sx-Cire to surt
Address~__ Rte 6, Fairmont, West Virglnia 8 5/8 ([
Mineral right$ -are owned byfg‘ “E. Robe - \ , S : ‘ )
—~°  AddressRt.'6, Fairmont, W, Va . SN B « . ,
Drilling Commenced Y87k R 2 1 7929 7917' R75 sx Pozmix -6EDC
Drilling Completed 2-3-7L4 3 00
Initial open flowSee_reverse gidg bl 2-3/8" OD tbg set @ 781L' RKB Not cemented
Final production______ cu. ft. per day bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

On 2-6-74 pmpd plug down w/1000 gals MSA 3% acid & 93 BW, On 2-11-74 spotted 1000 gals 3%
MSA acid on bottom w/KC1 water, Schlumberger perf Oriskany Sand 7826-7873', 16' perf, 16
holes; Onondaga Chert 7635-78IL", 76" perf - 76 holes - perf 2-12-7L & 2-1?-74,

Coal was encountered at85=90",140~145",280-286%¢ Inches
Fresh water 57! Feet Salt Water
Producing Sand_Oriskany Sand & Onondaga Chert Depth _7826-7873' & 7635-781h'

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sand, rock 0 50  %GL to RKB 17,86' - Set 13-3/8" @ 50! .
Sand, shale 50 85 174" hole to 50!
Coal 85 90
Sand 90 100
Sand, shale 100 140
Coal 140 145
Sand, shale 145 280
Coal 280 286
Sand, shale 286 LL5
Sand LL5 570
Sand, shale 570 1130 % Drill w/foam 50' to 1195!
Sand 1130 1208  Set 9-5/8" @ 1188t _ 121" hole to 119
Sand, shale 1208 5130 #8-3/L" hole after 1195', drill w/air
Shale 5130 5000
Sandy Shale 5000 5600 #*Electric Log Tops:
Shale 5600 6833 7624' - Onondaga Lime
gﬁaiy sand gggg 3335 7817' - Oriskany Sand

ale 50
Tully Lime 7250 7329  ASlight show gas @ 9&@5/2023
Shale 7329 7624
Onondaga Lime 7624 7817 #Gas
Oriskany Sand rr 7817 7917 %#Gas TD - 7917' RKB

Set Li" @ 7917
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Forfhéﬁon + 1 Cotod Hard or Soft Top Feet ! Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

2—4—7h. ._‘Schlumberger ran Indugction Log 7898-1186', GR-Density Log 7906-~100', Sidewall-
Neutron Log 7903-7200', 4000-3700', 3250-280q", 1950-1187', Temperature Log
7905<7200', 4200-1185]',

2-6-74 Ran 42" OD csg set @ 7917' RKB, [Cmtd by Halliburton w/275 sx 50-50 Pozmix w/10%
salt, 14.3# slurry, [Pmpd plug td 7879'.

2-12/13-74 Schlumberger ran PDC [log and perf] w/Hyper JeY 14 gr charges, 0. L5" hole dia
7635-7873', 92' of perf, 92 holed,

2=14=T4 Halliburton frac'd w/66,000 gals 3% gelled HO1, 30#/1000 WG—6 104 /1000 WAC-10,
5#/1000 CW-1 & L45,000# 20/Lo sand, MP 5100#, fiushed w/120 BN @ 5100# press @
22 BPM; - ISIP BLOO pgi, 5 min SIF 3250#, 10 min SIP 3200#. Opened to pit,
flowed.back frac fluid, Well making good shqw gas w/heavy water mist Ran
2-3/8" OD EUE tbg set| @ 781L4' RKH. r

24157} Flowing well. Gas flowing @ ratd of 760 MCFI} - only test available.

S 2=1674 — ©  Well SI. \
2=23=7L _ Well SI, 15 mianICP 391#, SITP|0; 30 min SICP 552#, SITP 0;° 45 min SICP

687#, SITP O; 1 hr SICP 708#, SITP 0; 24 hrs|SICP 228&# SITP 228L#; 72 hr
SICP 2607#, SITP 2607#; 120 hr S]

\ ~ T

all frac fluid recovs
equipment and sales 1

red, Well
ine connecti

[P 2719#, Opened well to pit to clean up -
ghut in pgndi

ng installation of surface
on, "

r - 08/25/2023
= ) & - " "Date March 11 , 1974
| APPROVED Phillips Petroleum omnanyowne;

w . K2 Bohrer)

(Title)
C. D. Dohrer, Production Superintender

Box 287, Great Bend, Kansas 67530
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION JAN 9 1974

| [N P ECEIVE])

OIlL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT.oF MINES

Permit Nwz Oilior Gas Welloo_. .
(KIND)
3
I B y A
i v

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS

TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Size
16. Kind of Packer.
13
Well N 10 Size of

i ¢ ’
Distric ¥ ___Count/ M 8V

654 Depthset______
Drilling commenced, %
53/16

Drilling completed_____ Total depth____

3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom__________
Liners Used Pert. top

Initialopenflow—______ /10ths Water in_____Inch
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

—— Ly N ] Gl S 7% . 7:/», mmm:m zr

Ol TH1's Koenyion, Abso Onitid Lw 7ok Rusoorcs.OF F12E JN RIS 0

vmw/ 741/ SEmd \WSpECTo L - WE ,g,m*/ YTl FRORNT VO

ONE. CAME « p'r' 6)"‘/. ‘,/00 %0’

N

OWAMW' DELYA. Divtbing G. Rpraky



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



PECEIVEY)

el STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES JL\N 14 1974
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION St & GAS DlVISION
DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NoM _ il or Gss Wel

I

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN i PACKERS

N’

TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Size
16 Kind of Packer—_____

49 L3S 5p. (K (CstEn T~
Well No.,_. mﬁ/f ” , ) i a2

’
’
Distri Coun 84

6% Depth set

Drilling commenced

/ 53/16
Drilling completed__“Tp*l depth&L 3 Perf.top______

Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf. bottom____

Liners Used Pert. top

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch

Perf, bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rodk pressere Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
’
) D72 = /95140 L [50/5%
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. AS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
/
Fresh wuter_gLfeeL feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

| ~ Ty /
r = . ( //"
(on 3000944 Degra Leilliig J nesr

/] 7
(1) D) v 2o

TS0




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOUD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



p}g@guwg@

l\i
DEPARTMENT OF MINES 16 1974
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

SR . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MlNES
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 2 /'Z Oilor Gas Well
/\. (KIND)
( / AR W 4= b 17 / 7/ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
L | / o 7 — / / o / _TUBING DRILLING WELL !
Company Iz l// N
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer

i 31 75. S0 Sus.
Well No ﬁ z fé i [e7- rS. y/z?.S%(’amtﬂf;

DwﬁctM&mntyz %&2& 8% C . 7 -J' .

6% Depth set

Drxllmg commenced

v 53/16
Drilling completed___Tylfu deptb.ﬁi_

3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
Liners Used Pert. top.

Initialopenflow_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

/7'
Uf/’ﬂ&f’;‘ @é[l”ﬂ f])ﬁ:///ﬁy L// 02—/:y
éﬂé*?éf.%-— ¢{/04/£w-ro,¢/

s 427




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRLSS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PE@EHWE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
FEB 7 1974
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
DOIL & GAS DIVISION
EFT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No ,.’ L Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
v ] 7‘%;
¢ { CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN { PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL ‘
Cempan d Lo
Size
Address ’/44’;‘ 5'
16 Kind of Packer
Far
13
Well No 10 Size of
DMCMM
654 Depth set
Drilling uommﬂnced
6.
_ / 53/1
Drilling completed________ Total depth.m
/ Q 3 Perf. top
Qto’tl '” =ﬂ4f s!ofl 2 Perf. bottom____
. d - '.
; ym Froms WUt A 2 100, | Lines Ve B
Perf. bottom
g a%te(ﬁf _L_/loths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
' rd
P0.-95'= /YP /Y5> 280-A8b"-
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
vZ:
Een water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names

Remuks(Ch g g Lae & - WO 7 AVRIURGLE d[lﬁtt‘o; _-I-A/A/ao.vml
APEA, DUE. 0. Thr's S wks uvabhe. 41 .
Tht's Rcpsr? . obrnjwad -Frowr 114,

Bl d 8 - s fR0t W E OFF1CE LOIEK

DATE

po. Loenvsen

rl; €4, N :m/;.lhr
(LArimon )

"08/25/2023"

oy



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



G-11 -
" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

“Yf-?@[‘?,lWED

FEB 15 19/4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Cik & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT E« - OF MINES
Permit NM Oil or Gas Well
ammae | s | S
Size
16 Kind of Packer
13
Well No 10 Size of
D1str1ch[‘L_Count”A, ,' ” 84
Drilling commenced e ARRpth-SR
A o 5 3/1&% . ”’ 7 ’
é’cﬂfﬁf“/ 1Totnl depthL & Perf. top
bog- 7907’ '
Date shot h of shot____ 2 Perf, bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Used Pert. top.
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
fodk pressue Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
4% P Ad - R - -
Remarks: / 4 ' FFAT ’ ‘ ¢
7”8-7:'?0' 7293.2290° 775677427 JéYT-7635
P06l 2260 935%.922y5" 729272739y’
1§8Y:2852° 92747779’ 722%- 7722’
78y 7¢96 2221- 7268’ 7272/%° 2208’
7833- 7832 7765 7762 7706- 7698
2§14 72812  2760-7756 76947658’
7LV 7676
7676 7645 G
/55 /3 /’77 7660 265%'

7894~ D5y’



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0812512023



S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

% E©EH WJE

MAR 2 8 1974

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT OlL. & GAS DIVISION

DEPT, oF MINES
Permit NoM Oil( Kol:ugas Well

— e
/c;\smc AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
C UBING DRILLING WELL
0
Size
Address__e") /,.
16 Kind of Packer_________
Far ‘ / .
/ 13
Well No g # - 10 Size of.
)

DiStTiCUMLCounM 8%

6% Depth set

Drilling commenced
53/16

Drilling completed______ Total depth______ g Perf. top

Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Perf.tope e .

Initialopenflow_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch
Perf. bottom______

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

M7 %4.// Fos felense-
NVekd. bocarivw wirk- 7 *-BpEn-

DATE

""08125/2028




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION FEB 15 1974

0G-11 | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA F}E@EHWEH‘D

QlL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORTDEIT. oOF MINES

Permit N ’ : J Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
16. Kind of Packer.

Q 13

Well No. 10 Size of
- o

e bt lod oS otior) | o

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
/ 5 3/16/ 2
Drilli leted | }ﬂL '
rilling completed 'I#ﬂ dept .} b2 ﬂo Pert. fop
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______
Liners Used Perf.top— __ _

Initial open flow_______ /10ths Water in____Inch
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il Sf‘AHLW4ms. /ceATAAZﬁEOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet RRET. IN w’ 4 FEET INCHES

Salt water. . feet. . feet

. YN SR

Bpsfliers’ e &A_&E_W__ZIA&LLZ

Re'“”ksﬁi[/. Lincrorkd. Tidasy. by - Alaliborron. Ssntred. 92a -
Su(ytfwiwcl-9 Bt -S/o/ﬂ,-"/l?/f%/;,)}f, f Comphstid. 10 Ay
@z‘lt TAKE .- Tx%5?s - f//'a’cj NIAJV}M,.

Mzw




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM. DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



0©G.11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Becll B o N

Pormit N.A:’&L:.ZIL G B WL T

(KIND)

~// ' / cASING AND | usED iN LEFT IN
Company L £/ /?525' fo thOAe Ut - Lo 42 — TUBING BRILLING WELL

PACKERS

i
|
i
|
i
|
|

Addres: : J £85: .

16 Kind of ‘Packer.
¥a E!&Mﬁ < <3

13 = e S o e
Well No—”e 10 : Sigeol o

- ‘ " 3 . ' :
: m'tﬂcw—__ComtyMﬁ_ 814

6% il Depth set

Drilling commenced.
6 3/16
illi leted Total depth.______
Drilling complete otal depth & Perf. top______
Date shot, Depth of shet. 1 Perf. bottom__________
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used gt REL V00
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing. .. /10ths Mere. in. Inch
Volume : —Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT _Date
- NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure. lbs hrs.
Qil, bbls,, 1st 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT ‘ FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. ; feet FEET INCHES __ FEET INCHES

Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers' Names.

-~ £ 4 . y 5
Remarks(,{/‘d/‘,‘,Af,', A ON TA’S Kochrioi ! S /14//4 SR ST d/w & .
/od:c mrice EFFOLY. Fo. Oheasr HA1'S Cp i Vers Few Inr s —
Qpentwell Riovird lecl Aend Needs Filled-d Cecded -

docariow peeds . Bope r Dratvrnye dud Seeded -
No . 3. b.ow. Well- :pcu-p}r ov/-/a&h'ou-masf'éc ﬁl/cJAMe/'-CGJeJ

MoriFy TAiS /¥ Spactot whekr Aewly #o. SFUIF

Opril-14. /777 AV s
Copy-Fo. Wb Dodd- Depotr Directen 08/25/2023
77 oie Bl AT S S —

C’/' DISTRICT WELL INSPRCTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3 e e S ——

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 08/25/2023

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



 DECEIVE])

AUG -3 1977

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES
INﬁCTOR’_S PLU ING REPOR'IEFT -
el AT S ON - e/&AT
Well No. 2 &

" 2 ADDRESS—&A-—L&‘L@L_—- s

DISTRICT_M_A/F/ el COUNTY LUt L 18 A2

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

Permit No@_ﬂz_—'

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBJNG
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
e

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: R
%pm«/bu Awd Aiea. v Good 57;474.
(/2:46@/ To o/oa/n}/&'uf /),/ é:uc/ 4574/{
ﬂ//)l bred Z/ 74 5 //V.-S/GCJ‘UA ,g.c /é/éﬂse,—-

/. I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DA’

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | smERNL | D
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set .
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_______
rilling complete otal dept 3 Feuk, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom. = - _

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Inch

Cu. Ft.

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Pexf, bottom.__ -~

CASING CEMENTED

SIZE Noy FT.—— . Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

08/25/2023

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Sétute of West Birginia
Bepartment of fines
®il und Gas Bivision
@hacleston 25305
Auqust 3, 1977

Phillips Petroleum Company
Box 287
Great Bend, Kansas 67530

Attn:

C. D. Dohrer
In Re: Permit No. MAR-312
Farm Ronald Rote
Well No. Ine
District Winfield
County | Marion
Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been re-
ceived in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under
your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled Single Bond which covered the well
desianated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said
bond in your behalf, in order that they may qgive you credit on their records.

Your well record was received and approved, in accordance with Chapter 22,
Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain under bond coveraqe
for Tife of the well. Reclamation approved.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/chm

- —

08/25/2023

T8

LA

T NV P ™Y

TS




ATER ANALYSIS

Route 7, Box 22A, Eastgate Plaza

Black Rot C( Morgantown, WV 26505
Test Labs REPORT Telephone (304) 296-8347
and Geological Consultants
CUSTOMER Lab. No.
Wmm St i Wo47L
SAMPLE LOCATION
)ﬁ llr
Date Received ate Completed Type of Sample Sample No.
3oy [72& | 3/a3/7¢8
MISC. PARAMETERS CATIONS (METALS) ORGANICS
pH 51, 4 Al (Aluminum) mg/l COD mg/l
ALK. mg/l as CaCOs3 /10 Ca (Calcium) mg/l (o BODs mg/l
ACID FREE 2 OILS/GREASE
mg/l as CaCOs3 Cd (Cadmium) mgll mg/l
ACID HOT . ;
mg/l as CaCOs 512 Cr (Chromium) mg/l PHENOL mg/l
COLOR Cu (Copper) mg/l MBAE (Detergents)
TURBIDITY FTU Fe (Iron) Total mg/l 0 3 BACTERIOLOGICAL
SP. COND . Total COLIFORM
umhos/cm 7 6| Fe (Iron) Diss. mg/l count/100 ml
Fecal COLIFORM
HARD-EDTA mg/l / || Fe (Iron) (11) mg/1 LAt 180 mit
TKN (Kjeldahl . Fecal STREP
Nltrogen) mg/l K (Potassium) mg/l count/100 ml
RESIDUE (SOLIDS) Mg,fgagnes‘“m) Pl ADDITIONAL
Mn (Manganese)
Total mg/l mg/l 6Q O-07m g /«/
Dissolved mgjl Na (Sodium) mg/l
Suspended mgj/l Ni (Nickel) mg/l of
ANIONS Pb (Lead) mgll 1 J
bl‘
Cl (Chloride) mg/l 6 .12 Si (Silicon) mg/l
CN (Cyanide) : : e
Total mg/l on (Tin) mgll 1 o S
NO;lg/\lhtrate) 4| .| if Zn Zinc) mgh 2
NO> (Nitrite)
mg/l
POa Total
(Phosphate) mg/l
SOa (Sulfate) mg/l 210
Remarks: W -//\lL) N h //77
] ;
4’;[1 U l . \\\}: g L—«J
/ B 1}
[ L}\.’ ~-¢£}_
08/25/2023
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Route 7, Box 22A, Eastgate Plaza
Morgantown, WV 26505
Telephone (304) 296-8347

WATER ANALYSIS
- REPORT

and Geological Consultants

CUSTOMER Lab. No.
%«huma e 0% W wo 477

SAMPLE LOCATION
Date Received Date Completed Type of Sample Sample No.

B/ay )7¢ 3 fa/r2p

MISC. PARAMETERS CATIONS (METALS) ORGANICS

pH 2, 4 Al (Aluminum) mg/l COD mg/l
ALK. mg/l as CaCOs3 Ca (Calcium) mg/l BODs mg/l
ACID FREE . OILS/GREASE

mg/l as CaCOs 0l 4 Cd (Cadmium) mgil mg/l
o 3|7 Cr (Chromium) mg/l PHENOL mg/l
COLOR Cu (Copper) mg/l MBﬁ‘é (Detergents)
TURBIDITY FTU Fe (Iron) Total mg/l 01 13|19 BACTERIOLOGICAL
SP. COND : Total COLIFORM

nmhos/cm 2|4|0|0| Fe (Iron) Diss. mg/l count/100 ml
HARDC-,EaI’)"J& mg/l 3|74 Fe (Iron) (II) mg/l Fecg(l)grglli(l)[(z)onlﬁM
TKN (Kjeldahl™ . Fecal STREP

Nltrogen) mg/l K (Potassium) mg/l count/100 ml

RESIDUE (SOLIDS) ey o ADDITIONAL
Mn (Manganese)
Total mg/l mg/l 5@ 64‘/477,1//
Dissolved mg/l Na (Sodium) mg/l
Suspended mg/l Ni (Nickel) mg/l
ANIONS Pb (Lead) mg/l

Cl (Chloride) mg/l 717|0 Si (Silicon) mg/l
CN (Cyanide) .

Totgl mg/l Sn (Tin) mg/l
NO;nfgI/\htrate) 3], |51 Zn (Zinc) mg/l
NO2 (Nltrlte)

mg/l
POa Total

(Phosphate) mg/1
SOa (Sulfate) mg/l <14, 3
Remarks: W o) A S

i i /
08/25/2023
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‘(« ..c;k% w ATER AN ALYSIS Route 7, Box 22A, Eastgate Plaza

Morgantown, WV 26505

Test '-ﬂb:\ﬂ REPORT Telephone (304) 296-8347

and Gebiogical Censultants

CUSTOMER Lab. No. =
\p%x Y297 \pm olacnr) W o 4 75
SAMPLE LOCATION [
9«'/)«/ LO oLt
Date Received : 15 4 Date Completed Type of Sample Sample No.
3/2//78F 3 /23 /78
MISC. PARAMETERS CATIONS (METALS) ORGANICS
pH 51, ,7[- Al (Aluminum) mg/l COD mg/l
ALK. mg/l as CaCOs 4 5 é Ca (Calcium) mg/l / g BODs mg/l
ACID FREE > OILS/GREASE
mg/l as CaCOs Cdiiacininan) mgl mg/l
ACIIEJI{SST&C@ 44| Cr (Chromium) mg! PHENOL mg]l
COLOR Cu (Copper) mg/l Mngﬂ(DetergentS)
TURBIDITY FTU Fe (Iron) Total mg/l 0 =5 7 BACTERIOLOGICAL
SP. COND ~+ . Total COLIFORM
pumhos/cm 5140 Fe (Iron) Diss. mg]l count/100 ml
Fecal COLIFORM
HAR&-EC[%TA m‘g‘/‘ll /lolo Fe (Iron) (II) mg/l countiion ml
TKN (Kjeldah : Fecal STREP
Nitrogen) mgi K (Potassium) mg]l count/100 ml
RESIDUE (SOLIDS) Mgn(fg,?gnesmm) /10 ADDITIONAL
Mn (Manganese) -
Total mg/l
Sl mg Ue' Ddsall
Dissolved mg/l Na (Sodium) mg/l
Suspended mg/l Ni (Nickel) mg/l
ANIONS Pb (Lead) mg/l
Cl (Chloride) mg/l /518 Si (Silicon) mg/l
CNT(o(églaggﬁ) Sn (Tin) mg/l
NOI:;I(gI/\llitrate) 3. |51 Zn (Zinc) mg/l
NO> (Nitrite)
mg/l
POa4 Total
(Phosphate) mg/1
SOs4 (Sulfate) mg/l < 4 3

Remarks: _._/.ZKLQ:L%LL'AJ ) P /7

08/25/2023




h;k% w ATER AN ALYSIS Route 7, Box 22A, Eastgate Plaza

Morgantown, WV 26505

Test Labs- ﬂ REPO RT Telephone (304) 296-8347

and Geological Consultants

[CUSTOMER : Lab. No. 5
SAMPLE LOCATION
Nt pk

Date Receive:jl Date Completed 2 Type of Sample Sample No.

3/a/ /7L 3 /a3/72F

MISC. PARAMETERS CATIONS (METALS) ORGANICS

pH 5" ) Al (Aluminum) mg/1 COD mg/l
ALK. mg/l as CaCOs 51/ Ca (Calcium) mg/l 2 Zlololo BODs mg/l
ACID FREE . OILS/GREASE

mg/l as CaCOs3 Cd (Cadmium)mgfl mg/l
ACID HOT : ; .

mg/l as CaCOs /15 4 2| Cr (Chromium) mg/l PHENOL mg/l
COLOR Cu (Copper) mg/l Mngll(Detergents)
TURBIDITY FTU Fe (Iron) Total mg/l j (717 BACTERIOLOGICAL
SP. COND . Total COLIFORM

umhos/cm i 20|0 ol Fe (Iron) Diss. mg/l count/100 ml
HARD-EDTA mgll | | |gl4 glo|o| Fe Iron) () mg) e
TKN (Kjeldah . Fecal STREP

Ni(tr(])gen) mg/l K (Potassium) mg]l count/100 ml

Mg (Magnesium)
RESIDUE (SOLIDS) mgl 3 9 00 ADDITIONAL >
Mn (Manganese)
Total mg/l
st mg/l Po- £ 4[/)07/0 /j
Dissolved mgyl Na (Sodium) mg/l
Suspended mg/l Ni (Nickel) mg/l
ANIONS Pb (Lead) mg/l

ClI (Chloride) mg/l , 9|917|510 Si (Silicon) mg/l
CN (Cyanide :

T(otgl mg/l) Sn (Tin) mg/l
NO;'lgl\lhtrate) 0l.19 Zn (Zinc) mg/l
NO: (Nitrite)

mg/l
POs4 Total

(Phosphate) mg/l
SOas (Sulfate) mg/l P 4 e

Remarks: AMMLM 23021

T

{

/ \ /

08/25/2023
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New Location X!
Drill Deeper
Abandonment

—
|
ST

Minimum Error of Closure L ONE RS eS

Source of Elevation . Basgp, &.5. Govz o4rwn, 7am *Z = 2odSmus v 5.C.5 .
DISC LN O7064TY POLE £1&p=/(7@24) . . . s
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

Company

Phillips Petroleum Company ;

Address BOx 287 - Great Bend, Kansas

i STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Farm . RonelD RowBE (DB-765 P-821)
Tract___ _ Acres_8.264 Lease No.. i

Well (Farm) No.___ Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _

avn
Quadrangle GLADE:

County MARION

i e e
SVILLE, wva. 7.5 MIN.

District

fngineer

JoHn W. HornNE

iT57.0

+ De

Fite No.__

o SIS T e T T

Date 12-3-73

Engincer's Registration No./W.va. L...S*72-5y

oo wse Dtawing ‘No.

of original tracing.

aoacale JC=RBoet oo Y

- o

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIiL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FRCEANO s O
o \Ua o & s
R Qeé ioeation of Well o"nkv‘mted’gates
O LR Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500

itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
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e Bet.

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY “ “°<
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001
BOX 1967 6910 FANNIN ST. %%OM WMWM

NATURAL RESOURCES GROUP
Exploration and Production

May 16, 1978 9; I

Re: Robe A #1
Permit MAR 312
Gladesville Quadrangle
Marion County, West Virginia

Mr. William Blosser

West Virginia Department of Mines
Oil & Gas Division

P. O. Box 1028

Colfax, West Virginia 26566

Dear Mr. Blosser:
The Robe A #1 was completed 2-23-74. We request an extension on rule 2.11
chapter 22.4 series IV of the West Virginia Administrative Regulation to keep
the well shut in.
The initial 4 point open flow potential test performed 3-21-74 showed an AOF
of 1560 MCFD. A second test 8-31-77 indicated flow rates of 800-900 MCFD. We
have been unable to locate a gas market for this gas.

Very truly yours,

"'W

G. B. Heckler
Area Superintendent

GBH:DNS/ckl

08/25/2023



08/25/2023



State of Hest Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
@il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER (ﬂhnrhsinn 25305 ROBERT L. DODD - P. E.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR

May 25, 1978

PHilLips PetrolLeum Company

P. 0. Box 1967 - 6910 Fannin SZ.

Houston, Texas 77001

Attn: Mn. G. B. Hecklern, Area Superintendent

Re: Well No. 1, Ronald Robe Famm
Perumit No. MAR-312

Dean Mrn. Heckler:

Youn request of May 16, 1978 fon an extension on Rule 2.11 Zo keep the above
captioned well shut in is herneby approved.

Please notify this office on an annual basis of any changes in the status of
the well,

Sincernely youns,

S X

Robent L, Dodd, Deputy Directorn
04 and Gas Division

RLD/Ls
ce -~ Mr. William Blossen

08/25/2023
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“|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”
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Phillips Petroleum Company

Company

Box 287
Address. . oot teses
Farm RPonaLD RosE (DB-765 P-821)
Tract Acres_&.264 [ease No.
Well (Farm) No. 1 Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Leve)) 17570

horhilon -15Min.

Quadrangle GLADESVILLE, wwva. - 7.5 MIN.

County___MARION District_ WINFIELD
Engineer JoHn W. HorNE

Engineer's Registration No./W.va. L.L.s*72-54
File No. Drawing No.

Date _12-3-7> Scale___1"= 305 'i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FiLe no. /M AB-g34210003

Correcleqd 7owo. Locatrons

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500 lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing. 47 a¢,
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